General Description
The MAX690A/MAX692A/MAX802L/MAX802M/MAX805L
reduce the complexity and number of components
required for power-supply monitoring and battery-
control functions in microprocessor (μP) systems. They
significantly improve system reliability and accuracy
compared to separate ICs or discrete components.
These parts provide four functions:

●● 8-Pin SO and DIP Packages
19-4333; Rev 5; 4/15
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*Dice are specified at TA = +25°C
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL STD-
883. Devices in PDIP and SO packages are available in both
leaded and lead(Pb)-free packaging. Specify lead free by
adding the + symbol at the end of the part number when
ordering. Lead free not available for CERDIP package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX690ACPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX690ACSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX690AC/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX690AEPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX690AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
MAX690AMJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP**
VCC
VCC
NMI
I/O LINE GND